## 506683318 05/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6730136

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS J. GODFROY			05/06/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ULTRA-VIOLET SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	1709 GRAYWOOD COURT			
City:	HUNTSVILLE			
State/Country:	ALABAMA			
Postal Code:	35806			
Application Number:	1	7313615		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
	'			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 952-920-39		52-920-3959		
Email: john@bartzlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: RICHARD JOHN BARTZ				
Address Line 1:	5275 EDINA INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE 216			
Address Line 4:	E	DINA, MINNESOTA 55439		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		G20.12.1	G20.12.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD JOHN BARTZ	RICHARD JOHN BARTZ	
SIGNATURE:		/RICHARD JOHN BARTZ/	/RICHARD JOHN BARTZ/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/26/2021	05/26/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		5 - Godfroy#page1.tif		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Godfroy (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented, and am an owner of, a Far UV-C Light Apparatus having certain novel features and various configurations disclosed and claimed in a patent application for Letters which is Serial No. 17/313,615 filed May 6, 2021, referred to as the "the Application"; and

WHEREAS, Ultra-Violet Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a domestic limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Alabama, and having its principal place of business at 1709 Graywood Court, Huntsville, Alabama 35806, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and the Application and in any improvements thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid Application and to any and all patents, registrations, and the like, resulting from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue to ASSIGNEE Letters Patent on the pending Application for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021.

Thomas J. Godfroy

**RECORDED: 05/26/2021**